DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 759, 2010

A BYLAW TO AMEND BURNING BYLAW 612, 2007

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Lake Country deems it necessary to amend Burning Bylaw 612, 2007;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. Burning Bylaw 612, 2007 is hereby amended by:
 - a) Adding a new section 2 (a) as follows:
 - "Campfires and open burning are not permitted in the District except in accordance with this Bylaw", and renumbering the remaining sub sections.
 - b) Deleting section 4 (a) in its entirety and substituting:
 - "All persons conducting "Open Burning" under the provisions of the Bylaw must submit an application for a Burning Permit in the form provided by the District of Lake Country".
 - c) Deleting section 4 (c) in its entirety and substituting:
 - "No person shall conduct open burning unless in accordance with an approved burning permit, and during a permitted burning period".
 - d) Deleting section 6 (a) in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "Application may be made to the Fire Chief or his designate for a special burning permit for air curtain burning for the purpose of disposing of the fuels created from fuel modification or hazard reduction, subject to the conditions that:
 - i) the burn produces no visible smoke once fully operative;
 - ii) no prohibited materials are burned;
 - iii) only wood waste is burned."

This bylaw may be cited as the "Burning Bylaw Amendment Bylaw 759, 2010".

READ A FIRST TIME this 6th day of July, 2010. READ A SECOND TIME this 6th day of July, 2010. READ A THIRD TIME this 6th day of July, 2010.

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of July, 2010.

Original signed by James Baker Mayor original signed by Hazel Christy Clerk

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Bylaw cited as the "Burning Bylaw Amendment Bylaw 759, 2010", as adopted by the Municipal Council on the 29 th day of July, 2010.	
Dated at Lake Country, B. C.	Clerk